
STL MPO to LC modular cassette modules with the flat mounting panel are the best suited solution for the 
connectivity in the Enterprise network. Modular and light weight cassette made up of AL provide a reliable and low 
loss connectivity option to split the connections for 10/40/100G connections as needed. The modular and 
high-density arrangement helps in connecting 48 LC ports in 1RU space. 
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•  High precision MPO and LC connectors

•  Bend insensitive fiber in both SM and MM version

•  Offered in 12F and 24F in Type A, B & C wire maps

•  Low loss optical performance

Features & Benefits

Physical Characteristics

SM - G657A1, MM - OM3/OM4

12/24

SM - Blue  |  MMOM3/OM4 - Aqua

MPO

LC

Black

12/24F 
MPO to LC 
Cassette

Environmental Characteristics

ROHS compliant

Halogen Free 

Fibre Type

Fibre Count

Adapter Colour

Connector Interface Back

Connector Interface Front

Cassette Colour



Optical Characteristics

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics are intended for illustration purposes only and is believed to be reliable. However, Sterlite Technologies 
makes no warranties to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. Sterlite Technologies obligations shall be only set forth in Sterlite 
Technologies standard terms and conditions of the sale and in no case, Sterlite Technologies be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of sale, resale, 
use or misuse of the product.
Users of Sterlite Technologies products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of such each product for the specific application.
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Testing Standards

Insertion loss (IL) : IEC 61300-3-4

Return Loss (RL : IEC 61300-3-6

Part Number Configuration

Type/Parameter

Maximun
Insertion Loss (IL)

MPO LC MPO LC

Minimum
Return Loss (RL) Test Wavelength

MM OM3 / OM4

SM G657A1

≤0.35dB

≤0.35dB

≤0.15dB

≤0.15dB

≤25dB

≤60dB

≤25dB

≤55dB

850/1300nm

1310/1550nm

1 2

Fibre CountWire MapBaseProduct Type
Ferrule
Grade

Fibre Type

M C

3 4 5 6 7 8

Connector
Type End A

Connector
Type End B

P 12 G A1M 12B

F

M MPO Male

MPO
Female 8

12

16

24

8F

12F

16F

24F

Product Type
Connector
Type End A

Base
Connector
Type End B

04

A1 G657A1

OM4 A

B

C

X

Type A

Type B

Type C

Custom

08

12

16

24

08 Fibre

12 Fibre

16 Fibre

24 Fibre

MC
MPO
Cassette

Ferrule
Grade

P Premium G LC/UPC

Fibre Type Fibre CountWire Map
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